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H.12 COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and industrial loans increased a net of $356 million at weekly 
' reporting member banks during the week ended November 18. 

The principal net increases were $77 million in loans to manufacturers of 
v food, liquor, and tobacco products, $67 million to retail trade, $38 million to 
commodity dealers, $36 million to manufacturers of machinery, $24 million to manu-
facturers of chemicals and rubber products, $23 million to transportation, corarau-

" nication, and other public utilities, and $65 million to unclassified borrowers. 

The largest offsetting net decrease was $25 million in loans to manufac-
* turers of textiles, apparel, and leather products. 

The outstanding loans and changes during the week and since mid-year are 
shown below; fourth column shows the changes during the comparable period last year. 

A 

Cumulative change 
4 

Business of Borrower 

Outstanding 
Nov. 18,. 

19642/ 

Change from 
Nov. 11,, 
19642/ 

7-1-64 
to 

11-18-64&/ 

7-3-63 
to 

11-20-63 
* , 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 

r Other durable goods 

680 
2 ,136 
882 
954 

1,175 

(In millions of dollars) 

+ 16 + 2 4 
+ 36 + 4 
+ 9 + 3 6 
+ 8 - 58 
- 5 + 4 

+ 9 
- 82 
- 36 
- 37 
- 17 

rNondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 
Petroleum refining 

v Chemicals and rubber 
^ Other nondurable goods 

1,873 
1,387 
1,011 
1,242 
927 

+ 77 
- 25 
- 11 
+ 24 
- 4 

+ 

+ 

551 
206 
32 

111 
27 

+ 609 
- 107 
+ 27 
- 53 

21 

Mining, including crude petroleum 
and natural gas 2,821 - 8 + 139 + 120 

«- Trade: Commodity dealer's 
Other wholesale 

1 Retail 

1,432 
2,247 
2,804 

+ 38 
+ 7 
+ 67 

+ 
+ 
+ 

529 
123 
282 

+ 567 
+ 50 
+ 271 

^ Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities 

» Construction 
All other: 

r Bankers1 acceptances 
All other types of business, 

^ mainly services 

*> Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans > A 

4,281 
2,268 

886 

4,996 

+ 23 
+ 18 

+ 17 

+ 4 

+ 
+ 

182 
134 

**! 
64) 

+ 316 
+ 98 

- 30 

^ Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities 

» Construction 
All other: 

r Bankers1 acceptances 
All other types of business, 

^ mainly services 

*> Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans > A 

34,002 
6,649 

+291 
±_65 

+1,711 
+ 155 

+1,683 
+ 124 

• Total commercial and industrial 
loans 40,651 +356 +1,866 +1,807 

jo/ Preliminary. 
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H.12(a) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS 
BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED NOVEMBER 18, 1964 

Business of Borrower All Dis-
trlcts P/ Boston 

New 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond Atlanta Chicago St. 

Louis 
Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City Dallas 

(In millions of dollars) 

San Fran-
clsco p/ 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 680 23 341 17 98 4 14 114 5 3 4 11 46 
Machinery 2,136 97 1,039 104 145 19 4o 437 16 27 8 21 183 
Transportation equipment 882 28 424 17 81 14 25 162 12 1 4 7 107 
Other fabricated metal products 954 67 255 72 135 19 34 210 9 7 23 31 92 
Other durable goods 1,175 38 473 a 73 31 50 137 20 21 23 37 228 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
1,873 62 Food, liquor, & tobacco 1,873 62 589 73 83 31 82 324 96 36 52 50 395 

Textiles, apparel, & leather 1,387 181 682 77 39 91 79 115 34 13 7 23 46 
Petroleum refining 1,011 2 437 30 84 4 15 227 10 16 26 68 92 
Chemicals and rubber 1,242 53 805 35 80 25 28 142 7 5 8 17 37 
Other nondurable goods 927 55 391 50 79 20 23 136 37 21 18 26 71 

Mining, including crude 
1,607 34 47 429 petroleum and natural gas 2,821 32 1,607 34 71 1 47 429 11 3 132 344 110 

Trade: Commodity dealers 1,432 51 583 4l 35 71 47 165 127 47 43 92 130 
Other wholesale 2,247 177 760 64 156 89 178 227 68 30 97 126 275 
Retail 2,804 190 813 172 171 101 208 271 115 65 176 133 389 

Transportation, communication, 
4,281 136 124 4ll & other public utilities 4,281 110 2,531 136 255 110 124 4ll 79 22 76 77 350 

Construction 2,268 63 568 128 162 117 161 89 106 W 112 460 262 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 886 22 388 42 ho 25 6 83 2 ' 5 1 10 262 
All other types of business, 

4,996 mainly services 4,996 221 1,539 214 312 200 273 583 159 107 143 469 776 

Total classified loans 34,002 1,472 14,225 1,350 2,099 972 1,434 4,262 913 469 953 2,002 3,851 
Total unclassified loans 6,649 391 268- 131 342 282 74 985 128 l4l 372 — — 3,535 

Total commercial and 
industrial loans 40,651 1,863 14,493 1,481 2,44i 1,254 1,508 5,247 1,041 610 1,325 2,002 7,386 

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank. 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




