FEDERAL RESERVE



statistical release

For immediate release November 25, 1964

.H.12

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans increased a net of \$356 million at weekly reporting member banks during the week ended November 18.

The principal net increases were \$77 million in loans to manufacturers of food, liquor, and tobacco products, \$67 million to retail trade, \$38 million to commodity dealers, \$36 million to manufacturers of machinery, \$24 million to manufacturers of chemicals and rubber products, \$23 million to transportation, communication, and other public utilities, and \$65 million to unclassified borrowers.

The largest offsetting net decrease was \$25 million in loans to manufacturers of textiles, apparel, and leather products.

The outstanding loans and changes during the week and since mid-year are shown below; fourth column shows the changes during the comparable period last year.

•			Cumulative change					
A	Outstanding	Change from	7-1-64	7-3-63				
	Nov. 18,	Nov. 11,	to	to				
* Business of Borrower	1964 <u>P</u> /	(In millions of	11-18-64 <u>P</u> /	11-20-63				
* No. 1								
Durable goods manufacturing:			. ما					
Primary metals	680	+ 16	+ 24	+ 9				
Machinery	2,136	+ 36	+ 4	- 82				
Transportation equipment	882	+ 9	+ 36	- 36				
Other fabricated metal products	954	+ 8	- 58	- 37				
· Other durable goods	1,175	- 5	+ 4	- 17				
Nondurable goods manufacturing:								
Food, liquor, and tobacco	1,873	+ 77	+ 551	+ 609				
Textiles, apparel, and leather	1,387	- 25	- 206	- 107				
Petroleum refining	1,011	- 11	- 32	+ 27				
· Chemicals and rubber	1,242	+ 24	+ 111	- 53				
Other nondurable goods	927	- 4	- 27	- 21				
**								
Mining, including crude petroleum		_						
and natural gas	2,821	- 8	+ 139	+ 120				
· ·	- 1	-0		-67				
· Trade: Commodity dealers	1,432	+ 38	+ 529	+ 567				
Other wholesale	2,247	+ 7	+ 123	+ 50				
Retail	2,804	+ 67	+ 282	+ 271				
	•							
Transportation, communication, and	4,281	+ 23	+ 182	+ 316				
other public utilities	2,268	+ 18	+ 134	+ 98				
• Construction	2,200	+ 10	T)+	+ 50				
All other:	886	+ 17	- 21)					
Bankers' acceptances	000	1 T	- 21	- 30				
All other types of business,	4,996	+ 4	- 64)					
mainly services	4,990	* 4	- 04)					
metel clearified leave	34,002	+291	+1,711	+1,683				
Total classified loans	6,649	+ 65	+ 155	+ 124				
Total unclassified loans								
Total commercial and industrial								
loans	40,651	+356	+1,866	+1,807				
	•							

Business of Borrower	All Dis- tricts P/	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve- land	Rich- mond	Atlanta	Chicago	St. Louis	Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Fran
	·				(In	millions	of dolla	rs)					
Durable goods manufacturing:	.]								•				
Primary metals	- 680	23	341	17	98	4	14	114	5	3	4	11	46
Machinery	2,136	97	1,039	104	145	19	40	437	16	27	8	21	183
Transportation equipment	882	28	424	17	81	14	25	162	12	i	4	7	107
Other fabricated metal products	954	67	255	72	135	19	34	210	9	7	23	31	92
Other durable goods	1,175	38	473	Ìф	73	31	50	137	20	21	23	37	228
Nondurable goods manufacturing:													
Food, liquor, & tobacco	1,873	62	589	73	83	31	82	324	- 96	36	52	50	395
Textiles, apparel, & leather	1,387	181	682	77	39	91	79	115	34	13	7	23	46
Petroleum refining	1,011	2	437	30	84	4	15	227	10	16	26	68	92
Chemicals and rubber	1,242	53	805	35	80	25	28	142	7	5	8		37
Other nondurable goods	927	55	391	50	79	20	23	136	37	21	18	17 26	71
	1		•						٠.				,-
Mining, including crude		ĺ											
petroleum and natural gas	2,821	32	1,607	34	71	1	47	429	11	3	132	344	110
				_			•					_	
Prade: Commodity dealers	1,432	51	583	41	35	71	47	165	127	47	43	92	130
Other wholesale	2,247	177	760	64	156	89	178	227	68	30	97	126	275
Retail	2,804	190	813	172	171	101	208	271	115	65	176	133	389
ransportation, communication,													
& other public utilities	4,281	110	2,531	136	255	110	124	411	79	22	76	77	350
Construction	2,268	63	568	128	162	117	161	89	106	40	112	460	262
All other:													
Bankers' acceptances	886	22	388	42	40	25	6	83	· 2	. 5	1	10	262
All other types of business,			-			_							
mainly services	4,996	221	1,539	214	312	200	273	583	159	107	143	469	776
Total classified loans	34,002	1,472	14,225	1,350	2,099	972	1,434	4,262	913	469	953	2,002	3,851
otal unclassified loans	6,649	391	268-	131	342	282	74	985	128	141	372		3,535
lebel commendel and					-								
otal commercial and	1:0 653	7 060	ah kas	, l.O.	O bla	3 och	7 500	F 01-F	7 61-7	(0.000	
industrial loans	40,651	1,863	14,493	1,481	2,441	1,254	1,508	5,247	1,041	610	1,325	2,002	7,386

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank.